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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 2'93 A-M

Arsenault Nanual AM September 7 1932

lMrs Madeline Arsenault
46 lain St
Plympton liess

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questioﬁnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no J'
postage.

) i

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage ¥
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No") /%%%7/
2. Please state your age and condition Age:

of health: Health: ;é&zéé? 4?#1*4£f
3. Do you speak English? /?;aia ,éfiﬂzg; !
4. What other language do you speak? E{::EZ;QZZ4:££;L___

== o0 s Dy stelonin @"@Zd
EIE Sign here /Jz7:d

NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS RQ-QEE LAST CHANCZ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AHD THERE?QS 'NO PROViSION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,
[0 0 7 Ck

For 'The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

' P
kol PR o

Encl: Captaln Q M. COrpef
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

= N T 7
[ T Alh ' % M) LY A At e
‘:‘ubu.‘--:l‘:.!;, anusi ( ot ] vild. ) il AR
virs, Madeline Areensult

&6 Uain S%

Plympton, 1uss
Dear Madam:

" The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1952 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unleass you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the gquestion, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WMAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 9}‘1 293 A-M

Arsenault, Manual A=y NM October 2, 1931

Mrs. Madeline Arsenault
46 Main Street
Plympton, Massachusetts

Dsar Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or net you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no,
poatage

1. Do you desire to make & pilgrimage r4
in 1932? Na— &
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Encl: - <*'7' Captain, ngm Corps,
Env. {an ety Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

M—293—AM
Arsenanit, F?ag%maz—-?vﬁel(m) u June 19,1951

¥Mrs. Madeline Arsenault,
4‘6 Z'B.in St Y
Plympton, Mass.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and gatisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided” in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have ansvered the gquestion, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. DO not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1031,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°
Write answer here

8ign here




' WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RerLy rerer To QM 293 A-C June 5, 1930.
Arsensult, Manual = 1764 M

Mrs., Madeline Arsenault,
46 Main Ste,
Plympton, Masse

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below

by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,

which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Uy {50 D
‘0, 5/ F Captain, g.
B /o AssYstant,

= Vﬁf\
DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 10319 2.7
) et p 7 __AWrite answer here)
\Jp gff) 27T //ﬁ&,_ avle /:T Maiz e 0&?«, y 2P
- /

IV 7.7 7 g j -/?’ "CML
W74 )/.:,( i z2f -/ Taly a

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
oy .E OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA
WASHINGTON

IN' REPLY REFER ToRAMEZOSRATC

June 11 1929.
Arsensult, Menmais

Yirg Madeline Arsenauli,
Plizpton, UngE.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, gailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Ppiyate, first slses, Mnual Arsensdtlt, Cos I. 283rd Inf., whose remaing
pre nor taterrefl 4o the Moma~ifarns Arerdcen Cemetery, Sellesu Alsne, Frence.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was gurvived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which reguires
no postage. .

Tor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, @. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A-M

Arsenault Manual AM September 7 1932

rs Madeline Arsenault
Plympton Hess

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1., Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Dé'you #gpeak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign hera'"
NOTE GAREFULLY THIS IS THE LAST CHAHC“ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Enecl: Captain, Q, M, Corps,
Env. Apsistant .




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M
Arsenault, Manual  (AM) Jaly 11, 1082

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1030, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure propsr and satisfactory accommodations for “the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided"” in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed énvelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widowe who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1922, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 10339

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
oE#ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

A—M
{N REPLY REFER TO QM 293

Arsenault, yanual A-M XN October 2, 1931

Mre. uadolinotbrtonault
Stree
;iyﬁ;tzn, Hatsnchutott;

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage +o the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2. 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
+he summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the gquestions listed, sign your

name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which rsquires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage L
in 1932°?
5.. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:
3. Do you speak Englisgh?
4. What other language do you speak?
" 'Sign here i

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Env. Asslstant.
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Arsenault, NManuel Pvt lcl(MM) }

Mrs. Wadeline Arsenault,

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i muptly neranTo BN OO0 FAN 3 June 19,1931

46 Main St.,
Plympton, Mass.

Dear Madam:

: de for conducting pilgrimages
Arrangements are now being ga ‘
during the year 1532 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions

of theyAct of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.
(B

aa

N Eﬁo asgure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tionsgfor g{gamship trangportation required duranglthe suzﬁgr of 1932
must he made by this office not later than August' st of this year.
It iscther re desired that you answer the question below by writing
eithex of W% words "yeg" "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following t¥y ;
=§ g %g? question,
& As s00n as you have answered the gquestion, please sign your

L e
name and return thig sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as & prompt reply is essential.

This letter ig being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make g pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,

A, D, HUGHES,
|
Agsistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
I OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMNERAL
WASHINGTON

/ IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C | June 5’ 1930,
Arsenanlt, Mermal - 1764 M

¥rs. Medeline Arsemault,
46 lain St-. y
Plympbon, Hass, i

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, !

To assure proper and satisfactory accomnodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that vou answer the questiocn below
by writing the word wyeg!" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelops,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is |
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who |
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire %o make the pllgrimage. -

For The Quartermaster General, ‘
Very truly yours, |
A, D. HUGHESy; 4 &N~ |

Captain.8. M.:Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE (YHAR 1051 L il Sl S
(Write answer here)

(Sigﬁ here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in resLy rerer To QM 293 A-C October %, 1929,
Arsensmlt, Manual 1764-M

45 Main St.,
Plympton, Hassa.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeleries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviece at any time batween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remaing are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of guch investigation in a report to Congrese not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to.this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? |  (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, i (Years) {Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Aseistant,

R N T R S




WAR DEPARTMENT
FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEN
WASHINGTOM

AL

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C ‘
: June 11 . 1929.

MIt’ wlo

Mrs Medeline Arsenaunli,
Plimpton, Mass.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act ef
1029, entitled an Act "To enable the mothdrp <

Congress approved March 2,
eailors and marines of théThAmerican S

and widows of the deceased soldiers,
\ forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilg&%m&gegﬁb 3:
these cemeteries". > Il ‘E;
— bt
=

The records of this office show that you are the é§§her E? the

late Private, first class, Ngnual Arsensilt, Co. T 23rd Infe; whose remains
sre now interred in the Aisne~Marne IMmericen Cemetery, Belleat,Aisn®) 7"€§?'

N
Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
he provisions of the above quoted Act, to

11 you please furnish her full name and

by a widow who is entitled under t
to her to

make the pilgrimage, and if so, wi
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.
In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement tc that effect be made.

i1
1 may use the enclosed envelope which requires

| For your reply, YO
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Y 2 dmeles A ‘
Act of Congress. y
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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Areer‘zia Manual 51,410 Z, v

(Christian name in fyll.) (Army serial )

Pvt. Co. I, 23rd, Inf,

(Rank and orgnmzamon ) M
LL &

State your relationship to the deceased
Do you desire the remains brought to the Umted States? _

(\ ©5 Or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
-l wigh them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
“If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

e

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns. ) (E\I'Te“ office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) Y / Zm tow “(State.) ‘
o ) /L<LJZ44,CAQ/0L{i~? ‘

(Sign here) ____. A
7, / ﬁécf/éa% 7
{ - ( N N
(‘\Iumber and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)

Read carefuily the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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VIII. FinaL AcTION: =) O o2 S ag
(a1 ]
1 uJ -;-f
LY D]
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IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTtioN TAKEN.
DesiTeshotyibo o B 5 e LR s R TR s
Body-tebeshppedto e o S TR b P R e D S

X. Suspenstox Remarks: _l=le=2]1 Form 120, signedcby. Joseph -Arsenesult,—----
father, states body remain in Furope; no information about widow

ordehilgrontl-1=26=P1  Pw__. . "o WSS S R SRR S A o
8/19/21 VWREA Mr. Joseph Arsenault, (Father) Stillwater, R.I. H-4/2/21 maf
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G. R.S. Form. No. 16-A . - Place cl!wnt-F.rrm,
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT ANDREBURIL 1, Octoter s, 1621,

Arsensult, Manu?i

4. REMAINS OF..... ~. SERIAL Numser... 51410 .

B R T o e e T ORGANIZATIONCQIBﬁxd.Inf

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

°°‘°"er5,1931@r25°m&ter3519

By CT O e 5 i, R e e ek YRR e e

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
Deo.zl,lﬁaz.Gravell.EGWS.:Bl.mk:ﬂsCﬁem'l’?ﬁé,Bellaau(Alsm)

By : Group.-...pe=purifl LLOUp - Ui e o e Nature:of rebufiallined,.casket

4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Badly decomposed features wirecognizable. Uniform and pine DoX ...

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body P dO8 | Ongrave MAarker ?......YOB....ciiicmnns

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks : -

CReapital racerd TaunA0n DOBY. o s iR ot A 5 e s i e

6. What does ex@nation of body show as regards the following identifying items ? 394&])

(a) Height (actual measurement) impossible to determine
=do
(b)Weightt(estimabed ) Srnid B, n e es
- none visible
(B — B0l Or s e et bocpter -

Quantity o e e 0 R

Characteristics none

(d) Hair on face— Color nonevisible \ or iyt v opén
. Diagran reprasgpts mouth wide .
LaRibR e sia i~ SRTONE L, e T s £ "WkD Yo 18D

Quantity nono

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts):m'm

/

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)
none

_ ooy et o
St Approved \QQ%W&M}
25 (Title). 18t Lieut QGe

8. Reburial ) //_i/yk/f/?j

A=
supervised by .7 S i Co et 5, s ADPTOVRAE /é/l“”’hr(s
LD, HAYS - , (Titlefs DeOLEARLy Lo Ghapla in USA

7. Disinterment
supervised b&r T




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Clermont-Ferrand, Puy=de-Dome.

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Qact Sth. 1921

REPORT OF[H&NTERMENT,PREPARKHON,SHﬁmﬂRﬂ’AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT G€ COMPARATIVE REPORT (e

Hecords of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found ﬁpon‘ekhumation 6f body
1 veme RSENAVLY Memwfl o e e
2. No. 51410 . D NG e ey 5=
3. Rank __ PVE Itj- e LS |

45 0ng: Co I 23%rd Inf . ° 115 (0hers,

d

5. D.D. _ Aug 29 !ng 214, (a)BDRD s L

e e e e e -

Discrepancy_fouﬁd upon disinterment

o N0 ERd - Sbcia s e e NGave NGy OT Cat i ERs.. o L
QAENOE T = = wieita ROWs s s 8 = 1A~ U6PEPlot S LS DAt I At Rowiten sos 8
o - : i 17. B, ek RORErs: S o
18. Cemetery ., dmerican 19. Commune or town Cle rmont-Ferrand
20. Dept. or County __ Pyy-de-Dome 2SS Countny s i fremge . v T
22. G.R.S. Hdqgrs. Code No. 10k e e ST R AR B SR T S S
23. Disinterred (Date) 0ct 5th ICIT s e B P I, e e e S L :
24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name Manuel Arsengult SeriaLNo _____ R o Tee e S Sescip i

Rank: = RWhio o wrppaii gt roneitis Orgamzatlon.. C0.Fs 23rd Inf.Gr,25
29. Was identification disc found on grave ma.rkeﬂ" yes .0 On body? yes. .

é?{"twgyﬁ éjiﬂ;VJijﬁ“u/

Slgnature _Junior /Achnical Aégiétéﬁt
ReW.Saylor,

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Heepihel regonisfoung OR Rty o st e e
27. Condition of body __badly decompoged, features. anracognizabhles . ...
28. Nature of burial __ wooden box and uniform. . . . & g f SRR e by ME i

29, 4ny diecrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? - . | ) Lpaln e S R Biny, R i L e el Seie

31. Casket'¢poaled by __Jd.F.Medine ===~~~ J~ - -
{? S'éﬁature of Embalmer, (Supsrvisor)

.1)'




. - 4
SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. 0-11527

32. Designation of body:

Name _ARSENAULT Menwel .=~ Serial No. 91410
Rank BN - o Organization G0 I &3rd Inf

SBep onadgriad o AisnepMarne Americen Cemetery 1764

Name of Permanent Cemetery_ . .. Bellsau d4isne

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)Oc¢t Sth 1921 =~~~ By J.FP.Madine

55. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that. the report above

is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspsctor Q{ _M&\&

S.H.Hungicker, 181:. Lt . QMG
36. Remarks __Hospital record reads ,_'.'.M:ae_na.ult_,Manne:L,,__SJ.&lQ,,Pv.t_ Co.1s

_______ 23 _Inf. Plumpton,Mass,Age 28. Died Aug 29,1918 Buried Aug 39.1918"

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

To point of Concentration

Convoyer

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

39, Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date__ogt__lgjt_h__l_g_z}: ______________

To Permanent Cemetery Aisneslarne.Amer .Cty.1764., Bellesu(Aisne) .. .
(Name’

Convoyer ____ H.,F.,Tebeau . _____ Signature Shipping Offi
F.Overheiser,lst .Lt.QMC

407 sReceived s, Date . GofobeidQehed0ela ... i AN

G.R.S. Representative __ _  AF /&l [[____ PSS S Pl BRI e Ty O Sy e
: G.F. WAUGH, Major Infantry.

4l.- Rednlerrods o Dager.2h  JORZL 0. . L. NoL . _Alsne-Varme (e.m,1764,

(Date)

Rl e e R - g o~ Bection

42. Grave No, __

43. Plot BIOCK __B_: Howees S0

e
{ { 0

G.R.S. Representative_ L’Oﬁ,ﬂ_ :
' WoD. CLEARY, Lt,Ch8plain USA,

sl

o *



G.R.S. Form #114 B

cc
DATE S Ll v, I S
NAME  JRSENAULD..Memwpl . .. SERIAL No. 51410 -
RANK_ prye (WA N TORGANTZATION. da. TMME SR INBL Whiel . o

GRAVE LOCATION 4mer. Cty  Clermont-Ferrand Puy-de-Dome 519

CTY. NAME NUMBER

__________________________________ S0 T I WGV lne TG o Ry T W T
GRAVE ROW PLOT
ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION S nl M el WAL TR e s e s e )
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
COURDINATES #0108 P | W =T gl W ety e O o ekl b 980 % T AR be L5 Lo TP Y U T
CONCENTRATED To , __ Bemains. are in orginal grave,
i DATE GRAVL ROW PLOT
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""" e e R T RN G e b R

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

S o A e SR [T B L e T R
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS, .. He®. n0t. DOen. SXOUDRe. .. oooooiieean il
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
'''' BATE! 0 RREUTE e SN T ot i ey

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION Deg,21, 1922 Ml I SXENTED 8" Block Be
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

CEMETERY







\‘
PN
Pile « 12958 - &,\i o
COMPTLATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA ‘*t\GQ X
=
I. LOCATION INDEX GaRD: ,
o,
gt
(a) Neme ARSENAULTE, Mamued ............. Ser. No. BI430.. ...
kA e e TP NEB. AT
R rga"zz"*‘“"“ 00u3, 2304 Tafambry- - 72
ause 0 s AT o A
(c) Date of dca.th__.&;?_ggm_,__death - DRRER .
II. REGISTRATION CARD-~(Check Reg.,Card Inf.ageinst Loc.Ind-Inf.): A
(a) Grave RS....... Row. s tehs. - s = _....Plot = Bechiame o T%b....r:.\tﬂ..‘.{.
X X

(b) FEmerg. AddressMyf..-ladeline-Arsenaunll.imother) - North Carver; ﬁass.- =

III.Files of soldiers dying from eontagidl® diseases CKR JdA...-.

IV. Information on which advice to Burope in letter of trunsmitial was based:

5

//,iﬁ ...... R YAt e S S L S

‘ _ ‘ et S 92
V. Fellowing advice forwarded to Eur IO S R )
B A °P€ %V (Letter of transmittel on//=%7192 ©

uado Tt Lo e Fudliard - e

--------------------------------------------- /
U :
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S.Hoboken, N.J. DEC 15 1920 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REGUESTS

Date of Relationship
and Source . and name Desires Action taken

..........................................................................................................

VIII. Form 115 received from G.R.3. OOk ans SN o St s e i i 10
COUNTRY CEMETERY PIO. SHEET HO,

G.R.S. FORM 1l5-A ;

hugust , 1920

§-666/M8  PRANCE 519 10 |



519=-10

September 16, 1921,
Pila Woe 293.8 Cam.Div.Cor.Br.

Re: Arsenault, Wamual, Pvt,.,
Serial No. 51410, Co. I,
23rd Infantry.

‘Mr. Joseph Arsensult,

Stiliwater, Rhode Island,

Dear Sir:~-

Your Shipping Inquiry requesting that the remains of
the deceased soldier named above be left in France for burial

in a permanent American cemetery has been forwarded to the Cem-
eterial Division, 6ffice of the Quariemaster (emeral, Vashing=
ton, D, Ca, for necessary action.

It is requested that any further commmnieations con=
corning the disposition of the remains be addressed to that
office for raply.

I'ha Department desires to express its sympathy in
your bereavement .

By anthority of the Quartermaster Gemerals

R. B, SHANHON,
Captain, QM ,COorps,
Officer in Charge.

97573 ; ;;;:;sﬁzn:ﬁ;?zgﬁ.??




S e e
‘ o5 X Y \
0JFIC™ O T¥D O ramm-eegrm ropme g \JJJ

SR CANTATRI’L DIVITION
YOE0wE s e o 2 : :
Sl OVETTT Y SROITER M- 3menTor h\:ﬂ\

i
e i v e g o i

Tk e . v
HAVESOF NECR: ™ SOTAIRTD e h=
&) J LR B (8] T vé(mh ARk T, ""O 3
2 AR AR ll) m!ﬁ:

Arsenault, Manual 519-10 2/21/21

-

SERT/ L I :
SE L 1mynen (012 AR5 TR IO o 3 :
/ Date of Death.,

iR RISK TSUR NGE TP GNUTION

noon March 17, 1921.

T y— = 1T )
L) OF BrimmIoLiRy REL.TIONSI I
b LLOVST T

My . Joseph Arsenault, FPather

‘édress

fStillwater, Riole

COT 3 ﬂ-'\_‘c o



519-10

/9’/ g / 5

Jamary 31, 1921.
File No. 293.8 Oom Div.CoTBr. '
Lrsenault, Konual

ur. Joseph Arnmsenault,
stillweter Aals

Dear Sir:-

rirdly inforo this office at your earllest conpver-
jence vhether Yhe late Private 'amsal Airsenault, Serizl Nuvber
51410, Cowpany I, 23rd {nfant ry, is sarvived by widow or ochil-
dren, apd i{f so, furnish the name and address of euch.

This infometion is mecessary in ordgr trat the legsl J‘
next of kin of the degeased soldier mey have an opportunity of -
expressing his wishes a8 to disposition of remeins. \

Your eurly reply will be greatly spprecisteds
By sathority of the quarterrsster GermItl.
Rl R. smnmn'
cﬂptnin.mterasater Corps,

gfficer in Charge.

By: ' \

3. 7, Butler,
18% Lt. Iﬂa;t Y. Ig,(i,__

N f"u ao” / &
e AL PR, - ¢
AL



. = . | & .)ﬁ/‘#"‘f\

GeReSe Porr
e Vet Y 519+10  mrt

Shioing Incuiry
(Pevised) AR DIPARTIENT : 2o oap 198
OFFICE OF T2 01 705 470 GF 2l OF fup apmy JAN I

CPAY¥7S RIGISTP TICN SEZRVICE

FROM: Chief, Craves Peri.tration Service, 0.1MC. /”uﬁ
Ct Mr. Joseph Arseneault, Stillwater, R.I.
Pvt. Manual Arsenault, Serial No. 51410,

SI‘FBECT: R‘ST"lainS of p.llc.all-ﬂl!lltlao...lllcllllllil-!.-n-.;.-..

Coe I., 23rd Infantry.
The records of this office show that you have requested that his body ..

s h
remain in Europe. ;4:
holltt(t!ll.Dl!l.‘..!lOll'!-llilil..lll & ;--vsntlicullo!lIOO'O'-o|ga...........

l""lltn--'llllllbﬂt-lblos.‘-locnoncall-gignfooittloooroovio..o-tu-ua.n"....,.

If these are 1ot the correct instructions, pie2se onrrect them, Wake
corrections on secord page.

The nearest relative may choose tetween (1) return of the body to any
oddress in the United States (2) interment in ;rlington, Va., or any other
I'ational Cemetery (either place at Covernment expense); or (3) remain in Europe.

By avnthority of the Quartermaster Ceneral:

CHARLES Ca PIERCE,
Lieut.Colonel,U.S.A,

If all blenk spaces telow 2re no% Filled out, it vill necessitate a
return of this paper and a SERTOY DELAY in the shipment of this body. State
in each case WHETHER these rel~tires ave 5, 77 TLIVING.

YaME oF K&. D SIREET TOWN STATH

Was Soldier married? Gvovneo o eaeqperafdeson ‘.a.,!lolli'!!lll%}..ll'tll.-r‘!.'...

A ({ Jorttd 4
SOldier'S widow P4 RO ADEBTLAUDSBPD AR D -Jt ?517;-ac?te.oqo!l[i-tgé?qywﬁcnnnu--;oa

= (" Vo 7(/ {'/}J

(1.'!.!....!\.!!!!..!' S ce 09w ae g I.l..'...l'l'l.l.!a:i..-..p
Soldier's chilﬁren.(ﬁ.-...-...--.-.......--.ta........-.......-.............m.,..
(Nams Oldest first’(3..ldlk!al.lclll!!.-lll.iionlIll.'.ll"l.u.w-nlctlll.‘.‘;...n

Father \.Ill'!"l...lOIdOCIUIlll.‘l...lull‘tll‘.llll.ll"‘ll’l.lITIUIO..!I‘.‘..’I
Nother gctl-qﬁuo;tt.n-|l|onoll‘tll.o!.tl.l-.’llotlcoQaloiotlnlo-loul{;--iolnnth.-

(IIIQIIOQIGIIlO.Il!'D"'l'l'.“"l".'.l!lll"‘.Cl‘.!'lo.'.ll!l.ltl..
Rrothers {

(ITame oldest(

first) (3--:4--uolloooilliaulﬁntoltttaivoraulqlcnc-o.l-.pan.cc.o.-t---a..-..

2.‘.!..'ll.’ﬁ“.l(“’.l.ll'.l.!l.“l..'l.'l‘ll'..llrllll,lll"l!.ll.ll

(1.'....."!:"'.'!‘!!'.]l'.lICIIII.!‘I.'..‘.“lll.liﬁtll.'ll!l.l.".

Sisters {

(Name Olaest(zlll‘lfiiOl.?I'll'lloli.b...!'I..lt.l.!llll".ll{‘.l‘h‘lntlf'll.lq..

firSt] (BliittliiitliCO;ﬁqou~-co-o----.-m;nn-ton-oauahoo-oc-y,|a--..¢-.....,
Date € 08 00804 Leén st s s EAeen e T Signﬂtnre otﬂi-«bnl.tﬂﬁtcu|s-.q-.....
AGGTGSS l!l.l'!l’l"‘..‘l‘.l..&. Relationship L LU I B R I Y (- ;{-.;co

Impdrtant, = CARZFULLY read irsuivctious before filling out this wepor.

3-TEED




. J i l“ .

I, the uodersigosd, an TOE ceuseprags
; (r&l;t 1onship)

rolative of the within-named soldier, and ssir thoe fillowing cisososition of

nis remains, viz:
{Strike out all excest the one showing the dis»ositaon desired. )

I dis gt % dop 2ive § vage tuf this sheots

sosonecisorceee 200 DOQLESE living

2. To b l".tL"..L.L,'f.s. TO ths I'.-ia e shi ‘}713‘(‘1 tO..a.u..n.u“-“c.“a‘;“-.a

(v eme)
30000000 0ACO0DO0000BCO0C CO0DCOBALM. ¢ oo
BT 1 \
Q n
(He-ﬂn ntn.,tl.OL.’.J CO2000BOUBOGCERT O PEBE DL O C O
S -y
(-')u.‘.tb]

3¢« Do be returned to the U.3., and buried in o he iale s lele e o oA e s are et ol
National Cemetery,

4, To remoin in Nurope, for burial in & Der..: 2nt ..erican Geacter -,

Signatureiﬂfﬁ?@m¢4acg1£.££t;ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ;..‘.
Y .

I'STRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT,

le If definite instructions as to tte di:ositinn of a body are not
received from the necrest relative within two weeks of its arrival at Wew Yoriz,
burial will be made without further rotice in the Vorld 7ay Section of Arlington
Hational Cemetery. :

2. The transfer Of bodica *'ill ve nade ENV'I4ELY at CGovernment exIense,

s This paper IHo4 Bl SLEWE L BY WHE B R3CT WEO IS THE NEXT OF KIN IN THR

ORTR shown in the square on the other s:idc uf this sheet,

4, This »aver must be return:d ghouin, She pame and eddress of eoch of
the nearest living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side..
of this sheet.

5, If therc¢ ac winor <¢hildr~ 2f the deceased soldier and no widow, the
LEGLLLY APPOINTUD GU/RDILN of the caiildren should ascertein their wishes and act
for them in this metter.

6., If YOU are not the necrest relative, please aslt the nearest relative,
if living neor you, to £ill out this waper,

7. If YOU are not the necrest living relative ond do not know wiad or whern

the nearest relatives arc, plecse f£ill out this paper AT OI00 ond il t5 this
office.

B. You are reguoszted to return this paper AT (LT in order o ~void delo,
in the case of this body. i

9. TUse the incloscd envelope==poy No POStogce.




| 4
® ::®: LocnTion BLAN@/
N\

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF O\

Arsenaul 51410 ; tantiel.

oy A T e R R S R ,.I .__Q,_L"d_ L_';;[‘t.,
(Rank.) 4 (Orgamzatwn )

(4 nont-Faerral
PLACE oF BUmiALCLermont-Ferrand

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

Digtrict of G*I netiere de ;.ontferrano

Locablon of grave given below ig -

gccording to map furnished by Q.H.
Deplt,Clermont~Ferrand,............000. ...
GRAVE NUMBER.Plgt-2,Row. 2,Grave 6, . ...
HOW MARKED: NamePeg?.Viog...... Cross?: Vo .....
Headboard?3ie. . .. .. .. Bottlef.. .. He.8-,

IDENTI FICATION TAGS:

‘Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?........ XB88 .. .. ..l .......

If name unknown and tags m:ssmg, deseription and marks
should be given here:

REPORTED BY:

a0
; //"L}‘;\' SR S

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

.y = 3 SEF Ren



® ¢ 75 \
ARSTNAT, - MANUEL 4 51410 ‘

-

Pvt, Co, I, 23rd Inf

Plot 32, Grave #25

Amer Cem #519 at Clermont-Ferrand

l p' \II"W\""“

i ‘
G A
! iﬁ i.‘ q,a. -‘




18 -.s. F‘I'No. 1 Hq. G.‘. le
3 ; ‘ s

2. Soldier’s No. J-'/’?(/o

Surname-~ First Name :md Initials
77 e J
el Crgtvs B0t e 0 L R et T 2 Mf _____
Rank Company Regt. or Corps
S Gl 295787 S S CROT T
D of Death

C’: : ause, if k w’n
L//”‘" 3.0- /.f _________________ /L.EszCAA _________

D;\fe of Burial Cemetery

7%4@:,7@:@ ........... 2, a—a(-—%rrnv

Town or Commune

Identlﬁcatxon Tags

11. If name unknown and tags missing, give marks and des-
cription




ety S
TO: REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S.

FROM:

INQUIRY BRANCH.

(Special) 6

File Number 12958

Date 3-12-21,

Please furnish information as checked ( ) below regarding the following soldier:

NAME: Arsenanlt, Manuel Serial Number
RANK: ORGANIZATION:
No. QUESTION REPLY
1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with (1) Arsenault » Mamual Pvt,, #12958

it

13,

14.

15.

. Date of death.

. Cause and place of death.

. Date buried.

. Grave location.

. Who reported burial?

. Confirmed by G. R. 8.7

. Report as to grave marker.

10.

. Has been notified? (Give date.)

records?

Number of casualty cablegram.

(@) Comnplete record required.
(b) Name of cemetery or commune omy required.
(¢) Note reinterments.

Identification tags:
(@) Buried with body?
(D) Attached to grave marker?

Complete emergency address?

Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)

What is the photograph number?

Inquiry made by.

N. B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed
in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

Cos I, 23rd Inf.

(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(5)

(10)

(11)

(12)

(14)

RELEASED BY INFORMATION CONTROL DEPAI]'I‘MENT.E:i

fkwe

DWRIA
CC- #250
8-30-18

Grave #25, Plct 2, American Cty.#5X%
Clermecnt Ferrand, vuy=-de-lome,

(a) Yes
(b) ]

Mps,Madeline Arsenault,Mcther
North Carver, Mass.

11-8=-18 - Renctified 32=20-19,

A-B444

L/

X Confirmed.

wooeeeee. Unconfirmed.







C‘Q\\ ',a'
'HPWL.«; FGrISQS"‘l‘F"‘Jk" p .“,n 4
Information re hcf‘}mea oft A, G0 Date Tov. 13, 1920

‘.O

™ i o} - =~ o
File o, e?‘\ : Registration,

s |
From} The Quartermoster General, U, S, Amy s (Cemeterial Divias on)
" 3 A s 3 . e UL ~
Lot tne Adjusant General of the Army, 6th & B 34 ey Ny V., VWgshington, D, C,
DUbL ject Information required for GeR, Ss

15 It is requested that the items checked below he completed, Reque
CO:)III" mation of :;.11 information shown.

7%
a, Sur:r—me Arsensult or Arsenesnli I, Date of death 8-29-18 +~

e Manusl b

' b.  OChristian nanme

£« Cause of death pwRIA P,
'l _Serizzl Number 51410 / h, Authority (C.C,;—?‘)

W\\- ds Organization Coe I, 25rd Inf. \/"{. Erergency address
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